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bY BAN RHAR DAX QuUiw S chxo mdA xX HGT cHY Xoufa VIRT WaM

7/p HD CHI MINH bdo Lap T¢ Do Hanh Philo
u-nu-u-/n--nn-o "‘"""“‘"‘”QOO’"'""““““
851 Q//cm Qugn 5 Nghy 12 Thang 11 Ném 1977

l;',j oy DINH T]CH THU N3k VA TAI SAN

Okn oﬁ vao quyet ajnh 85 96/QD ousa ch{nh phu nudo
Vist Nam dun ohu oqng hoa ban hanh n;ay 22/6/1969 va vigc tich
thu ta1. san,va nhn olla otia nhﬂng phan t¥ tham gla to chie chinh
quyon Rgoy quan.ng?y quy'&n.

cgn of vao ohi thy ad 117/0‘1' ngay 17/8/19?‘? cum t'}y
bln phan dan ocach mang_ lam thoi Qunn vé thu hol nh& va tai saa
ova nhilng ngudi lan vico trong ché d? ou.

XSt bién ban hyp c\xn ‘191 dong xst xu Quan § ngay‘?/l /1
ve viso tioh thu pha va tat -an bat oh{nh oua ong Le vin Yhoan
t:rong thot gian lam iaw oho obo . 1) Nguy quen,ngyy quyen,dudn,:
sy da lam giau tren nfdng mau ous nhan dan,

My UY BAN mw (DAN QUAN 5 Qurﬁfr DIRY
pisu 1:‘1‘;oh thu ofn vha éum:

39 va téut Lé Vin Khoan , Sivh nim 19!;2
B!.en tga lao t’nTr 1 gia bioh Trieu pa ,s0 17C Dudng
Trigu Da.ph\fdng An Pong {uaii 5‘.

TTTTTTT T pi%u 2¢ Tronig vong U468 ti‘hg dong; ho,gla Slph dudng oy phal roi -
khoi nol ou tru dendia’ diam khao do ch{uh quydn dja phudng quy
aynn,
pPisu 31 UBND QUAS S.Cong tn,phttdng x& vk dudng sy ohiu trach
vhiem thi haoh quyot d;nh nay.

(Gh{ oap oho gia dlnh du‘dng sy 21 kg geo va 45 duing ca nhan da
dén noi cu ngy mdt., ) -
Quyat d;nh nay oo hieu e ké t¥ ngay ky./.
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'I‘IIF IMMI(‘.RA'I'I()N AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
OFTIE UNH =D Smlrs OQF AMERICA © -~ ..

7
DeadKinh gdi_« L& VA Kh oan . Ve _
(ODP apphicant/Ten agudé ding Jim ’

/ !"34 - 46

Al] Wc regret we e mmblc lo nppmvc your application for relugee rcwlllcmcm :l(lnucskm fn tht United
Nates, e ' ) Wi

Ta be resettfed in the United States as a refpee. an applicant must imeet (e kmi:!?;r}! (]i-.ﬁui!im of
refugee coiithined in'séction 101(2)(42) of the Imigration and Natloshlily Act {(INA), as amailded.
Refligee stalus can be approved onty iF the applicant uctaiﬂisht-s a credibie clalm of perdetution br & well-
founded fear of persécution on account of race, rellgion, nationality, membetshlp hi a particular social
gromp, o political oplnion.  Additiapatly, st applicanls for refugee stalus $o the Unbted Sthies st
establish that they are not prechuded from eniry into the Unlied States wnder other sections of law,

. PN [ . Yo

During your interview with an officer of the United Stales lmmlpeation and Naturalizaticn Service (INS),

your claim o having been persconted or having a well-founded fear of perseention was levlewdd. Al that

finte, you were given the opportiblty t6 preschi evidence, ddcumertiation, ataor an accumuiatlon of

detabl through verbal testimony of the events or circomstances that suppord your clain of perscention or a

well-Exicded Tear of nemsecutlon. Alter carelidly reviewing your aceornt of these events and surmxmdinp
* circuhstances, i has been deteanined that you do net qualify for refupee sinfus,

2] Yon may he eligitie for Piblic Intefest Pargde (s astached fetien),
M we are inallic 1o appmvv yewr application for resetflement in e United States under the PIINIC lmcwct
Parole program hecause you do not inect the eriferia indicated helow: e )

T Marricd sons and daughters (0f former 1o edsreation camips detninees who ae eligible as refupees)

tnnsl hdve apprdved petitions tiked on feir hehall, o on behalr oF thelr sponse, lly % §ibllilg or
eloser felatlon Who Is currently residing I the United States. who Is witlliop Ld Jing Ialspen tation
costd, hnd who teonsteates that Te/she has e Hnanctid aithty to suppott e paratees to epsure
tiiey dd bot hefome pitblic chiges,

I Former US povermnent o private compiany emplovees who are s ('H;vihh' for melugee siptas miay
he conskdered Jor public interest parole only {7 they baye sthilngc or closer relations fmrm!ly
residing in the Uniled Siafes wha are willing 1o my u'\ns;x\ﬂ'\lum cusis and /dmnon':lnlc that they
hiave the financial ability to support ihe parolees (o ensure they do nol Tecome publie charges.

3001 Uhinirsicd children of former US povernment or private company trijloyees who aré apiproved as
Public Interest Parclces are allowed 1o accomspemy their parents (o the Umlul States only it the
children arc umkr thc age of twenly-one. : R
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SO DI TRU NHAP CU VA NHAP TiCH HOA K¢

M * A A " I’y * - - * - I3 ' - g nd
Cluing 15i rdt tiée ching t6i khdng thé chip thuan ddn ain (i nan L dink il tgi Hoa Ky ciia Ong/Bd
dide.

bé d:(dc tai dinh ol i lloa Ky nini moz ng,nl?u tinan, ngu‘dc cmp dén phm héi i dinh nghia do It phap’
gui dm h ve ngdér ti gum co tmng didhs khoan 1 (H(a)(421 cudt Dao Luf?l DiTri Nhap Ci Va thp Tich du
dilde b6 sung sdq d

I)wn ti nan c?u oo thé dm}c clmp thudn ::eu nguér uap ddn dila ra ululng 16i klm: bi f;g:ldc dai ﬂmsg tin
céy, hoac niul.':g lo sJ bi rzgu‘dc dai ill(f Y, 16, vi ly do dumg Ioc. 1on gmn qnoc uch, hm vién cudt uhu‘ng R
nhom hoz hop ddc bté‘l !wac plm: bién y kién chinh 7. Thém vio do, ufmhg ngudi nop ddn xin 4i nan o
Hoa Ky phii « im'ng miinht khang biloai ra khai it nhup i Hoa Ky do nhilng diéi ludt khde i,

Trong khi diide phng vin bd: vién chlc S& Di Tru Nlufp Cu‘ Vd Nhﬂp Tich ( INS) nlulﬂg 13i &hm ve s’ s
ngitde dai vd st io sd bg ngildc (fm thdy o da dige du_)'ct xet lai. Nguv liic 45, Ong/Bd 4§ co off héi dé »
dz&a b(mg clulr:g, rm lsgm. vd nlnfug ehi 1§ gop ::imt qua 161 Lml’ng ve nluk:g .ﬂi kidn, hodc hodn cdnh dé

.bé i thém cha 18i khai bi ngnde Adi hode sitio sd bi ngidde ddi thy 18,

San khi da duyés xet can thin sit mdug trinit vé nhiing sd im"u va hoan umh xung guanh, chiing 1 15i o’
qu)'el dmh rdilg O‘ng/ﬂa k..:"rag héid di um chuan #i nan,

A ~ N - A * I . c N -‘ £ " ¥ 14 s 2 =
Ong/Ba i ticu chudn theo dicn Tam Dung Vi Cdng Feh (PP} (coi shil dinds ko),

¢ +

(.Iumg 161 klumg thc dmp almdu din xirt g dmh ol um Hua Ky theo dién Tam Dung Vi'Céng Ich (rirj
boi vi (5ug/1}d khaag héi il ticu chudn di du(m chi dan sau ddy:

Wty

o

3a) r‘an mu va con gm dd ¢d gia dinh (cua cifu cai tap vidn da dige rlm;) mmm la ngc{oe i ngn) ph:u
co ddu xin da dciéc ump :lmt?n do anh ¢m hode thiin sivdn gain, hmc dng ol ngis tai floa Ky nop
hao tanh (:Im Im Imy cho vd/: lumg ho va thdn nhin « ling ung t!mau tm (m; di clm}en vd dning m
rdag ho co kha mmg 16i chinh dé cap dudng cho ngudi fam dung ‘a6 b:m dam ::3:10: ndy khong "
llmnh gtmia ndng cita xd hoi.

s 3

3b) Cilu nhéin wef! cua duulx p!m Hoa Ky y hoac mc hang s khong dui tieu chudin 8 :ml: Irang 1 nan co
* thé dd&c coi nhul ld ngt!bt fam dung vi conyg ic h néh ho <o anln em hoge: th(m nlum g(m hign :Iung il
::gu m: Hoa Ky 1hg mmm ua tidit di dmym vid cl::mg 7 mug ho co kim mmg lm chinh dé cip
d:g;mg cho ngubi tany c!:mg de bm: detm ug:i:’n ndy ihoug 1rd thamh gmah nqu,g cua xa ﬂac

3c) thug ngllt'u con do¢, than um cilue nhan vien « it chinh phid Hoa K yi ilum cac Imug fue :fu diie ¢ Im;;

tlman I ng:!?n e ¢1ung vi'vhng ich, chi :I:mc phép di theo cat me 10i Hoa Ky nén nlumg n}:udt con
niy dildi 21 i, -

Please see the reverse for as English transtation
(Xin coi ben dich 16 .g A It mat san) ‘



INTERNATIONAL CATHOLIC MIGRATION COMMISSION (ICMC)
Jumt Vulun!a:‘y Agpcncy for the US Orderly Departure Program, Amnerican Embassy, Bangkok

BT P
:

Cuse Number: 24/- 897 ’//f 34- 1 Date: _ﬂaJ. 4 /9 15

The US Orderly Departure Program (ODI") has received youwr inguiry regarding the refercnced QDT ense.
This case was interviewed and denicd hy a US Jmmigration asd Nateradizaion Scervice (INS) ofTicer based
an the evidence il festimony presenied, There is o appeeat rom sach a deniad, however, US inmigiation
Inw provides that. any applicant-may request- o re-open o ease i additional or new evidence or facls ae
presented W sy pml of the ariginal refugee claim. We have reviewed our recards hased on the information
contuined in your inquiry, however, insuflicient evidence ar'facis are available to warrant reconsiderstian
of the case. Please refer (o the section(s) indicated helow for further infammation.  Please note that_icis

gl_:l_n}dwgm\ml_«,_m ion_will be given guh,gyu_yg _applicams_once the_principnl_applicant has depante

;~<

O The principal wpphc.ml h'n failed 0 mlmm mihcwnl Ctldlhh‘ evidence to esiablish that he speat at
feast tuee years in reéihication as a result of his association with the US prior to 1975, Pwuither
cansidertion may be given upon receipt ol ariginal re-education release certilicates: MOI veditication
of time spent in re-education; ariginal restoration of civil rights docements; old photographs; feuers of

cxplanation,

Based aa the infurmation preseated a1 inicrview, the applicants have fajled 1o establigh that they meet
the definition of a refugee as defined in Scction 101{a}(42)  of the Tomigration il Nationality Act

(INA). €DP policy indicates that refugee applicants must demeonstrate to the satisfaction of the
intorviewing officer !h.u l!\u)’ have been subject 1o praseeution in Vietnam as a gesaft of their
association with the US prior to 1975, In sime cases, evidence presented may have been determined
not credible and therelore not considered,  Further consideration may be given it adkbitionnl new
evider ce or ficts ave presented in suppart of the original refugee claim,
[0 Based on the documents andd testimony presented at interview, the family rehudonships between the
. applicants on this case have not been estaldished. Forther consideration may be given upon receipt of:
original hinth centilicates or certificd binh extracts: vriginal mauriage ceriificates or extracis; old Gunily
. registers; schaol reconds; hospitid records or saleiity receipts; old photographs.

0 e applicants have failed to cstabilish that they have continvously resided in the principal applicant’s
houschold, which is requived for devivative eligibilily in this selugee calegory. Further consideration
may be given (to spouses and.unnuuricd applicants under the age of 21) upon receipt of: old Gunily
registers; school records; old phutageaphs: letters ol explanation,

O e applicants on this case are marded and/ur over the age of twenty-one and are therefore not eligible
to acco .pany their parents to the-US as refugees. Once their parents arvive in the US and become
fawful pormanent residents, they may file immigrmnt visa pelitions (Form {-130) on behall of their
unmarried children in Vietnam: once they become US citizens, they may fike immimuant visa petitions
for theiv manded childeen (and their Dunilics).

1 mased on the evidence and testimony presented, the applicants do not meet curremt ODP cligibitity
requircments,  Further copsideration of this case 11 mlikely, Relatives in the US may consull thair local
Immigeiion an! Natwalization Service (INS) office about the possibility of filing immigrant visa
petitions (Form [-130) or a refugee petition (Fonm 17300 on hehall of the applicants,

[] Based on the documents el lcslinmny]m:#cmcd at imervicw, the identity of the applicants on this
case have not been umhlnhul Further consideration may be given upon receipt of: original birth
cerificates or certilied hirth exiracts; original maniage certificates or extracts; old amily wegisters;
school records; hospital records or maternity recvipts; old phatographs; letters of explanation.

O Ouer:

ODP-A (Refagee Mail Resposse Fom, 1005)



INTERNATIONAL CATHOLIC MIGRATION COMMISSION (1ICMC)
Joint Voluntary Agency for the US Ordedy Departure Piogram, American Embassy, Bangkok

1S sd 58:

Chudag Trinh la Di G& Tedt Ty Hoa Ky 43 nhin duge thd hdi cta Ong/Ba vB tddng hyp ndu udn, Tiking
hiegp nhy i duge phong viin vd bj vitn chde S Di Trd vt Nhilp Tieh Hoa Ky & chdl dya vdo cde chidng ut da
trinh, Khing ¢6 vide khidu nai Jdi vdi quyd dinh 1 chdi nlly, Tuy nhidn, ludt di ted Hoa Ky cho phép diang
don duge ydu Au md lai hd sd néu o thdm nhdg cidng W mdi 1€ hd tg cho ddn xin ban Wiy theo dida 1
nan. Ching 16i Ja i xét hd s¢ clia Onp/Ba difn wdn nhitng chi Gt rong thy héi cia Ong/Bi. Tuy nhidn,
chwing 161 khong thily ¢4 it bing cluing 03 hio dam 13 ting hep nlly dude thi ofu xét. Xin OnglBa xem
nhitng 0 Judi diy d8 bidt thém chi &, Xin nhd I\ nhitng ngudi xin di theo chife chifin s& khang dudc thi adu
xét ndu dudng dan chind 43 i Vi§t Nam.

¢

o

0

Duing dan chifah khang tiinde diiyge ede Ling iy 6 v dang o cutog mind Bominh d5 b ginen pidt
tai tai ¢ tao it nhfC 3 ndm vi cd lidn he wii Hoa Ky titde ndne 1975, 115 sd o8 dude odu xét 6fp ki
ndo nhin dige ban chinh cde gidy ra trai, gidy xic ohin thdi gian b giam gitt tai tai cdi tao do B NI
Vy ciip, ban chinh gifly phuc hdi quydn cong Jdan, ciéc hinh dnh cii, cde thd gidi thich.

Qua cdc chi G tinh lic phang vin, dudng ddn khing chidng minh duge ho hai di tigdu chufn G nan
thea dinh nghia ctia Degn 101 (1) (423 eia Ludt Di Tud vd Nhip Tich (LDTNT). Chanh sdch eta QDY in
dink 13 cde dirdng dan didn § nan phidl elnfing minh duge vif 2180 cinde phang vite 12 hg o3 Bl bdt bd va
-~ nguge dii tai Vidt Nam i di Bén quan vdi Hoea K§ wude m“m\ 1975, Trong vai !nfrfng hop. cdf bing
clufng tinh bay c6 thd Bj xens nlnf 13 kivdng dine it edy vi do do khl)ng dude xem x8t 11D sd co thd
ditgge ertu xét Gdp ndu duang ddn rinh hdm ehiing biag chitng hode sif kidn mdi dd hau thadn cho yau
cMur ban fhu xin dige xét theo dign i nan,

Céc chiing (it v bling vd tinh Kic phong vin khiing cho thiy ¢é mdi lién hd gia dinh gilta cic dugng dan
trong ) sd nliy. 1D s c6 thid dige citu xét thdm khi nhidn duge ban chinh gify kbai sioh hode uich lue
khai sinly, ban chinh giy han thi hodc tich hye han tha, cic 58 hd khiu e, hoc ba, gify cluing da hinh

vidn ofip, cdc hinh anh i,

T Ghe dudng dep khdng clatayg mind digge 1 ho 8 e 1t ién tee Gong cimg mdt 19 Fhlu vl duicng dn

chinh B didu kign cic ngfufti xin i theo plidi cd dF duge xét theo dign i ngn, 113 s 6 the duge e xdt
thien {eho aguith phidi nghu v cic con cim dde thin dedi 21 tudi) khi nhin duge nhitng giffy & nhut <0
1% khiu cu. hoc ba, hinh anh cu, that gidi thich.

Chc dutang ddn tong hi sd oy da [ap gia dinh haie i én 21 Wbt nén khong hai a0 disu kign dude vao
Hoa K¥ ciing vdi cha mg thea dién f nan, Sau khi e laa Ky ¥d di 1d thanh thdimg ted nhin hyp
phidp, cha g ¢b thd xin thi thye Ji dan (Mbua 1-130) cho cde con edn ddc thin tai ViRl Nam, Sau khi da
nhip tich Hoa Ky, cha me c6 hé xin thj thife di ddn cho cbe con a3 Bp gia dinh (vi con cdi cha nhing
npddi con nlyl.

NIwtng bing e vt chding L AR tinh cho thily cdc dudng don khing hdi da cée tidu chufn hidgn thdi o
0DP. 11D sd ady khdop duge adu xét thdm nda, Cic thdan nhn d Hon Ky ¢6 thé hoi ¥ vii vie phieg T
Tod v Nhifp Tich tgi din phaddng 28 xem o kba niap, xin thi thye di ddn (M3a 11300 haje don xin thes

b b0

dign ti nan cho nhitng ngudi nily,

Nhtng chatug (0 vi bing od tiah Wic phang vifu khing xic ahin dutde 19 lich ot ede dddng ddn. HD sof
¢ thé tidp tue duge orlbis k¢t kb nhfin dige Ban chink pify kbai sinh hodic tich lyc khai sinh 6 thi thye,
han chinh giffy hdn tha hodic tiich fue hiva i, s3 16 kbiu cfi, hioc by, gity chdng nhan do bénh vign «4p
hoiie gify cindng sinh, ede hinls duh ¢, o tind il thich,

Ciic Iy do khic:
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SIGNAL SCHOOL

SECOND LIEUTENANT TRUNG UY LE VAN KHOAN 62/133.172
ARMY OF THE REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM

is awarded this

Difloma

for successfill completion of
RADIO SYSTEMS OFFICER COURSE

in feshmozu wﬁereof and Gu virlue of fre authority vested
J; by the Deparfment of the Army| e hereby a”tx
ou

srgna(ures and the se:Ji { the Un ied States ArmJ

| Signal School at Jort Monmoufﬁ ‘New Jetsey
this 15th:1da1 of ocropeR’ 19:«*0

//ﬂwem - ol 7‘%,2@,%«&:
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| Ltp t& Yhai gia-dinh
T e Khi.ew agu a mdt neri qua 3 thang thi phii Lip 1& khai gis-dinh, Gis-Trinrog

sio KhOm.Tmng hodc Ap-Truduy kido-thj vio 16 khai gisdlaly, réi pap ebo Vao-Phiny
Phuéng bodc X3 42 kidr ohio, kém Lheo t¢r khai thay 4di nai cur tri.

I, — ‘Khai thim hay. bét tén trong t& khai gia-dinh :

Khi c6 thém hay bt nguéi trony gua-dinh thi phii khai buo aF cip-abit-hos
t& khai gisa.dinb. Gia-Truvng xin Khom.Trudrng hodc Ap.‘rnm'ng kidp.thi vao tér khai
thém hay bért 1én trong (& khai gla-diab, rdi oap cho \'40~Ph0ng Phutrog bodc Ni ¢Ekidm
nh&n. kém theo i& khai giu-dinh (biovmau) vi cic gilly & cheag.mioh tkhm.unh khai-
tir, tr khai thay &3i noi Cwutri v.va.h

1L e Kkai tym trG trong gia-dinh :
- Rhi c¢ lbdn chio d%a am trg troog gm-diah, phii khai beo 33 ghi vau sd
vaoy~lai.
) T 1 dén 30 ngéy : Gia-Truedog nap cbo Khom-Trirdog bedc Xp—
Treedog té khai xio tam tru a8 kn&n-thu kém thes th2 ciap-ciroc cia
pgudi xio tem tri. Khom-Trudog hodc \p—Trmxuf duvre quyda cho tam
tri 18i dn 30 ngay.

b} T 1dén 3 théng : Gix Truirog xin KhémTrudug hofe Ap~Tredug
kién-thi vao 1¢ kiai xin tam 1r0 rdi gap cho Vin-Phong Phutog hodc
X5 43 xlo kifm poin, kém theo thé cdp-croc cla oguri ztg tam tr.,
Phurong-Trudog bode NI-Trugog duge quydo cho tam tru 16 du 3 thang.

¢/ Trén 3 théng @ Nyuei xioc tam tru nodic phdi tré v& oguyés quio
bodc phai xio ghi téo ha: Ijp 1& Lhai ga~divh ooi o ogy moi.

cudc CHU: xni thau alda oguei gitp vidc, Giu-trudog clog phai khai bio theo

1 trong 2 thd thue ssu 4iy -

~~ ofu Auwong sy giup viéc ldu dii, ap-dung thi-tuc khai thém hay birt
téo lrong t& khai gikedinb (Mue I,

— péu dwond ¢ gidp vide tam thoi, dép-dung thi-tec kbai tam tru treag
gia-dioh (Muc IID.

IV K -thay déi noi crtrd :

Kbi réi bdn noi cwr ngu cd d¥ di & ooi khie, thiphdi khai béo thay 45t ami
cw tri && duge ghi 18a hay lip & khai gia-dich tai aoi cr agu meai. 9mmg o osic
Kbém-Truéag holic .&p-Trw% kifg-thi vig_tdr kbhai thay aa‘ nei ¢ tru, o nap cho Van
Phong Phudrng hodc . X& kém theo t& khui gis-dish (bés maw Pmurang-Trnrag dnde X3
Trudog bol téo duvrny sy troag & kkai gis=dlub 0o cu ngy ¢, kidm-ahio to khai thay
43i oot cu-trd rdt giso cho dwoog vy [ bin a8 aap vao humr khai giw-diah tu per
ctr Ogyu miri.

Y, — Bign phép ché tai:

Gis-Trudrag ¢o {rich-ohiém khai b3o d¥ cho tér khai gia-diol: minh lue sae
clog phu hop véi higs tini ohio-sd trony gis.dish.

Nhitag aguéri kiviog chiju khui bio, hay khai khdog thinb.that tkhéng ki viee
khai gisn tra cé the bj truy-16 theo Hinh fuaty, x& bi phat vi-canh, ¢hifu (héu 9 Nghi dinh
38 353.BNV/HC/ND nghy 30-6-1958 ctia BO-NOILVY vikhiiny tuin léah cdu pha chue trachn
bash.chagh, ma thea didu 491 cis Bo Hmh.f.u'\l mari ban.naah, th! sewei e vi pham Sdc
téob va Nghidioh byp phuy cds chire quysn Hanh chuah hoy chue.quyda Pa, Tinh,
Thi, s& bl phat va, 1 1400 Jéo BUGAL va theo digu 492 k& 1ip thi ngoai hivh phat va,
can. pham €oB ¢6 th, thy teowad huep, bi phat goan e | ngas dén L0 nRay s,
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EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES
BANGKOK, THAILAND

vy 26|87F 1 R3¢ 116 pate: O Apr. 1
Name/VN Address of Principal Applicant: Applicants not qualified for ODP interview:
Le Van H hoar) LLTw;l,c}f.VM) .
X 5 Xiugw Que LQTM’W{;*AJH o
Xuaw Duonq Xu ‘o L [\L Quaﬁj‘{ﬁﬁg?*l -
/\Donq Nq; '

Dear Sir/Madam; S T

We regret to inform you that the individual(s) named above are not eligible to attend an intenview with the United Siates

Orderly Departure Program (ODP) for the reason indicated below, Applicants who fall into any of the categories listed below

are not qualified for an interview even though their names may have appeared on interview lists submitted to the ODF by the

Socialist Repubhc of Vietnam (SRV), or even (hough oDP may have issued a Letter of Introduction (LO1) to the applicants in

the past . . , . .

1.0 Bcncl‘iénines of non-current immigrant ‘visa petition(s): The prcference pctabon(s) filed on behalf of the
individual(s) named above are not yet eligible for visa consideration. These applicants will be reconsidered for interview
once the filing date(s) of the petition(s) are current. For more information on visa pctmon cut-off dates, you may contact
the US Department of State’s Visa Office at (202} 663 1541. :

2. [0 Applicants whose cases are based sblcly on an afﬁdavit of >rcla(ionshi'p (AOIR)‘ ODP no longer irterviews
. applicants whose cases are based solcly on AORs Plcasc fefer to the enclosed mformatton about filing immig-ant visa
- petitions.” 7 -

l Sonsldaughtcrs over lllc age of twcn(y-onc (and (hcnr families): Wulhout mdcpcndcnt rcfugee eligibility or current
visa petitions, these individuals may not attend an ODP interview with their pa: -ni(s). Only the spouse and minor
children of a current preference petition beneficiary are entitled to derivalive eligibility. After he/she arrives in the U.S. and
adjusts his/her status to Legal Permanent Resident, a parert may file petitions on behalf of histher unmarried ckildren .

ged

4. O Marricd sonsidaughiers (and their famiiics): Without independent r;fugégwe_ligibility or current visa petitic zs, these
individuals may not atlend an ODP interview with their parents; under US immigration law, married offsprirg are not
entilled to derivative eligibility from their parents’ immediate relative petitions.

. ] Other:

Individuals applying for ODP refugee interviews: These applicants have failed to.meet any of the eligibilily criteria
detailed below and/or present sufficient documentary evidence to support their claim.

Criteria Combinations to Qualify for QDP Rcfugee Interviews

o -Atleast five ycars of verificd employment by the US government or US private companies.

e Atlcast three years spent in a re-cducation camp as a direct result of close association with US policies
and programs prior to April 1975. Time served as a result of post Apri! 1975 anti-revolutionary activitics
or boat escapes does not qualify an individual for ODP, nor does time served as a prisoner of war (POW)
prior to 1975: .

® At least one ycar of verificd employment by the US government or US private companies plus at least

one year spent in a re-education camp as a direct result of close association with US policies ard
programs prior to 1975.

e A verified period of training outside Victnam under US government auspices plus at least one year

spent in a re-education camp as a direct result of close association with US policies and programs prior lo
1975.

» The widow(cr) and unmarried children of an individual who dicd in or as a result of inlernment in a
re-cducation eamp due to his/her close association with US policies and programs prior to 1975. Children
are eligible only when accompanying their widowed parent.

We regret that more encouraging news is not available at this time.

Encl: ODP-A. B

CDP.§($/94)
PA Copy

Deferral

e e e —— — . —n e o - — s e e ——



Ban dich

Chung tm rat tlcc de bao tin cho Ong/Ba bigt Ia nhdng ngdéx co tén ghi trén khong | hoi du ti€u
chulin phcmg van cua ODP vi ly do co danh dﬁu dl]dl day -Dddng ddn rdi vao bat cl trﬁdng hdp
nao ghi ddél day deu khong hoi du tidu chudn phong vin mac diu ho da co tén trong danh s:fch

e phong van cta chirh phu Vi€t nam trao cho ODP, hay dau cho tn?dc day ho da dudc ODP cap

G:ay Gidi Thiéu (LOI).

l O Ngd6| ddéc hﬂdng ddn xin chzcu khan nhap cd dlen dl dan chda tdl hanAky Pdn » Xin ch:éu

khan du tnen ch (n}ni‘ng) ngd{’n ¢o tén trén diy hncn nay chua du diéu kién dé dddc cap
chigu khan Chi khi nao n ay, nop ddn xm chncu khan cua nhing ngdél nay tdi han ky thl
hd sd cua ho i ddde cdu xet dé’cho phon van: D& co thém tin tdc Ve van de ngay het
han cua dén xin chiéu khan Ong/Ba cd the lién lac véi Vin phong Chigu khan B6 ;4goal
Giao Hoa Ky, dign thoai s0 (202- 663-1541. C i

2 EJ thng ngdél ddng ddn ma ddn chl dia trén Té Khal Lién Hé GlaDmh (AOR) oDP khong

con cho phong van nhdng dudng ¢ ddn’ ma dén chi difa trén AOR Xin Ong/Ba doc tm t\Ic kem
day vé the thdc nop ddn xin chueu khan nhap cd dnen d: dan en

.4_.,-‘

3.0 Con tralloon gal tren hai muddi mot tuox (va gia dmh) Neu nhtfhg ngddl nay khong h} €0 du

tigu chuan theo di€n ti Jpan hay khong co y ddn xin ch;eu khan dlen di dan da tdi han ky thx
ho se khong duge phong van v61 cha me. ‘Chi co véfchong va con caz vi thanh nién cua
ngﬁbl hdéng ddn xin chleu khan dlen di dan theo bac da tdi han ky 1 md: dddc coi 14 co du
diéu klcn, Sau khi dén Hoa Ky va diéu chinh tinh trang thanh thidng tru nhén h6p phap,
cha me co the nop ddn xin cho cac con con doc than

l B *
“ ;. LNE gt 0w

"4.0 Con tratlcon gax da két hén (va gia dmh) Neu nhdng ngﬂél nay khong td neng mmh co du

tigu chuan theo dién ti nan hay khcmg co y ddn xin chiéu khan dién di din da t3i han ky thi
ho se khong dddc dd phong van cung véx cha me; theo Luat Dl Dan Hoa Ky‘ thi con cai da
ket hon khong dude hu’éng tidu chudn cua cha me - khi cha me co ddn xin bao lanh do t.han
nhan gan nop cho. - . .

5. D Lv do khac

TN,

6.0 thng ngdé»t nop ddn dé dd’dc phong van theo dl(’,l‘l ti nan trong ODP thng ngddl nay da

khong ho: du mot tiéu- chuan nao ké khai dudi day va/hoac xuat trinh diy du gidy td ching

mmh de ho trd ldl khai cua ho

Nhdnag tiéu chuin phBi ht’m de ddéc ODP phong van theo dién ti nan.

. Phan co chdng cd Ia cdu nhin vien cua chinh phu Hoa Ky noac cong ty td nhan My lt
nht nim ndm.

» It nhﬁt pha; co ba nam trong trai cal tao ma ly do cal tao ro rang Ia vi d& co lién hé
mat thlet v61 chinh sach va chd‘dng trinh Hoa Ky ¢ Vlet Nam trdde thang td; 1975. Théi
gian Y trai cax tao vi ly do hoat dong mch mang sau hang td 19‘?5 hay vi ly do vdSSt bicn
khong hoi du ticu chuin cua ODP cung nhd thdi gian cai tao vi ily do tu nhin chién tranh
tn]dc 1975 .cung khong di tidu chuiin ODP. ,

. Phal co chdng c6 1a cdu nhan vién cua chmh phu Hoa ky hay cong ty h.f nhin My :t
nhat mdt nam cong, them it nr.at mdt nam o wrai cal tao ma viéc di cai 120 15 rang ia vi o
lien hé mat thiét vi chinh sach va chddng trinh cua Hoa ky tnldc 1975.

. Co chﬂng cd du‘dc hudn luyen 6 ngom Viet Nam mot th61 gxan ddé: sd’ bso trd cua
chmh phu ﬂoa ky hay cac cong ty o nhan Hoa ky,va it nhat co mot nam trong trai

cm tao ma vi€c di cai tao ro rang la vi co lién he mat thiet { v&i chinh sach va chddng trinh
cua Hoa Ky trddc 1975.

. Ngtld! (gda) vd/(goa) chong va con cal con doc than cua mot ngdbl da’ chet trong trm
cai tao hoac chet vi ket qua cua vnec glam gnl trong trai cm tao ma viéc di cal tao 1o
rang la vi co dmh li mat thlc[ vdi chinh sich va chddng trinh cua Hoa ky trddc 1975.
Con cai chi co du ti€u chuan khi di theo cha/me (goa).



REVISED ODP REFUGEE ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

In the past, applicants approved as refugees could be accompanied to the US by spouses and
unmarried sons and daughters. This policy has been revised and adult sons and daughters of all
refugee applicants for both re-ed and regular subprograms who are interviewed after April 14, 1995
will not be eligible for refugee status. This policy change was announced by the Department of State
and the US Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) in December 1994 in response to the
increasing incidence of fraud in this category.

All applicants approved as refugees after April 14, 1995 may be accompanied by their spouse and
unmarried sons and daughters under the age of twenty-one who have continuously resided in the
family household. Sons and daughters over the age of twenty-one will not be allowed to attend the
ODP interview with their parents. Exceptions to this limitation may be considered for humanitarian

reasons in cases of sons and daughters over the age of twenty-one who might be negatively affected
by the revised policy.

FUTURE E{IGIBILITY

In most cases, approved applicants who are the parents of ineligible sons and daughters are advised of
their option to travel to the US and file immigrant visa petitions on behalf of their unmarried children
when they become Lawful Permanent Residents (LPR). Even though refugees may adjust their status
to LPR one year from the date of entering the US, the limited number of visas available in this
category can mean a delay of several years from the time the petition is filed until there is a visa
number available. Parents are not eligible to file immigrant visa petitions for their married children
until they become US citizens.

ODP-29 (12/94)
Overage Refiager Derivative
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GIAY RA TRAI

Can cd end thi s8 316/1Tg ngay 22-08-1977 cua Thu tdcing Chink phit mslde Cong. hom
x3 hél chu nghia Viét Nam vé chinh sdehdsi vdi binh si nhin vién cdececd quan chinn quyén
cta ché A8 el va dang phil phan dong hi}w darg; bl tAp trung cii tao, ," K

Can oy théng td Lién B6 Qude x%?}g Nt vu 58 _ R ﬂQngay __22-211-19?7
v& vigc thic hitn chi thi s8 316/TTg Név 22-08-1977 cla Thd tudng Chinh phi.

Thi hanh quydt dinh s6 __ _ 83/ QH.-_, - ngay .. 22w1l=lQ7T
ola BS trudng B3 N6 wu.

CAP GAY RA TRA!
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Que quAn: ‘Hem_Blnh .

T quén: lp m\a%} ﬂm&&iﬁr MM lnb-“-m "n_w.,
S8 nnh, ¢ap bée, i e vy trong bd ndy. chinh ol

et t"l e o VA
e ' eU tuue ciudn Ty @z uong cuaz cne oo cus -jﬂang

sy qu.cﬁrlim indng’ 1485 k‘t-cxm fPageh tin .

- Kni v&, phdi tmie tinp trinh r\(k gay na,yr vdi Uy“Ban Mnn dAn va ebng an ¥i,
Phbrgt o . — thubc Ruvén,

odni - Tudm-19e 5 ik phS: g Ned—o—— .

va phal tulin theo cdc quy dinh cta Uy Barl&vm dan ‘L“S.nh Thanh pn@ vé viée qu.rm ohé, v& -

ndi cd tru va cac mit quin 1y khae:
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ra trai). 3
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ARMY

SIGNAL SCHOOL

SECOND LIEUTENANT TRUNG UY LE VAN KHOAN 62/133.172
ARMY OF THE REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM

is awarded this

“for successftil complefion of
RADIO SYSTEMS OFFICER COURSE

in testimony whereof and by virtie of the authority vested
in us by the Department of the Army, we hereby affix

our signatures and the seal of the United States Army
Signal School at Jort Monmouth, New Jersey
this 15th:day of OCTOBER''1970 .

- Rtee £ Sl ALt sz

COLONEL, SIGNAL CORPS BRIGADIER GENERAL, USA
DIRECTOR Of INSTRUCTION COMMANDANT

REGISTRAR
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THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
OF THE UNITED'STATES OF*FAMERICA "

Dear/Kinh gdi__ e V40 ¥h oan Lok M54 ik

(ODP applicant/Ten ngudi Jling ddn)

/
% fegret we are unable to approve your applicaﬂon for refugee resettiement admission to the United

o3,

To be resettled in the United States as a refugee, an applicant must meet the siﬁiutory deﬁnwon of
refugee contained in section 101(a)(42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act (INA), as amended.
Refugee stalus can be approved only if the applicant establishes a credible claim of persecution or a well-
fountled fear of persecution on account of race, religion, nationality, membership in a particular social
group, or political oplnion. Additionally, al} applicints for refugee status in the United States must
establish that they are not precluded from entry into the United States under other sections of law,

During your interview with an officer of the United States Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS),
your claim 1o having been persecuted or having a well-founded fear of persecution was reviewed. At that
time, you were given the opportunity to present evidence, documentadon, and/or an accumulation of
detail through verbal testimany of the events or circymstances that support your claim of persecution or a
well-founded fear of persecution. After carefully reviewing your account of these events and surrounding
circumstances, it has been determined that you do not qualify for refugee status.

- A
R LT N I T G

2)[J You may be eligible for Public Interest Parole (s¢e attached letter)’"

$H[J We are unable to approve your application for resettiement in the United States under the Publia Interest
Parole program because you do not meet the criferia indicated below: : oot

3a)[J Married sons and daughters (of former re-education camp detainecs who are eligible as reﬁlgeeS)

must have appraved petitions filed on their behalf, or on behalf bf their spouse, hy a sibling or
closer relation who is currently residing in the United States, who is willing to pay transportation
costs, and who demonstrates that he/she has the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure
they do not become public charges.

N BT L Lw 6 : ,

3b)[J Former US government or private company employees who are not ehgible for refugee status may k
be considered for public interest parole only if they have siblings or closer relations currently
residing in the Unlted States who are willing to pay transportation costs and demonstrate that they
have the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure they do not become public charges.

3c¢)[0 Unmarried children of former US govemnment or private company employees who are approved as k
Public Interest Parolees are allowed 1o accompany thelr parents to lhe United States only if the
children are undar the age of twenty»one 0 .
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SO DI TRU NHAP CU VA NHAP TICH HOA KY

1) Ching tbi rdt ttec chung t6i khong thé chap thu&n don xin ti ngn tat dinh cd tai Hoa Ky cua Ong/Bd
didc.

Dé dddc tai dinh cd tai Hoa Ky nhi mot ngdbx ti nan, ngdr}: nop don phaz hoi du dinh nghia do ludt phap
qui dmh Vé ngdbz t fnan co trong diéu khoan 1 01(a)(42) cua Dao Luat Di Tri Nhap Cu Va thp Twh da

dude 'bd sung sda doi.

Dzen ti nan chz co thé duéc chép thuan néu ngu‘bi nap ddu dzla ra nhdng 16i khac bi ngddc dcu dang tin
c&y, hodc nhing lo 53 bi nguﬁc dai tha”y r0, Vi Iy do chwag 1, tén giao, quoc tich, hoc vién cud nhuhg
nhom h0t hop ddc biét, hoac phdt biéi y kién chinh tri. Thém vdo do, nhuhg ngudi nbp don xin ti nan 7
Hoa Xy phai ching minh khong bi loai ra khoi s nhap cHoa Ky do nhdng diéu luat khdc. nia.

Trong khi dudc phong vén bdi vién chile S& Di Tru Nha‘p Cd va Nhap Tich (INS) nhdng 16i khai ve su’
ngude dai va, sul lo 56 bi nguléc a‘a: thdy ro da dibc a‘uyer gret lai. Ngay lic d6, Ong/Bd di co cd hoi de
dua bafzg chiing, 1gi liéu, vd nhing chi tiéf gop ni:at qua 16 chdng vé nhzing s kién, hodc hoan canh dé’
b6 tiic thém cho 16i khai bi ngudc dai hodc si lo sd bi ngudc dai thdy rd,

Sau khi da duyt’t xet cdn thdn su :udng trinh vé‘ nhing st? Iaé’n va hodn canh xung quanh, ching 16i da
quyer dinh r&g dngz’Bd khdng hoi du tiéu chudin ] nan.

2) Ong/Ba du tiéu chudn theo dién Tam Dung Vi Cing 1&:; (PIP) (coi thil dinh kém),

3) Chwzg toz khong the chdp thudn don xin tdi dinh cu’vao Hoa Ky theo dién Tam Dung Vi'Cong Ich (PIP)
béi vi Ong/Ba khdng hoi du tieu chuan da dubc chi dan sau day ,

+ =

3a) Con trai vd con gai da co gia dinh (cua ciiu cdi tao vzén da’ duoc chap thuan la nga’m ti nan) phal
co ddn xin dd dudc chap thudn do anh em hodc thén nhdn gan, hien dang cd ngu tai Hoa Ky rzop

bao lank cho ho hay cho vé/chong ho va than nhan cung ung thuarz !ra tién di chuyen va chang to
rang ho co kha nang 1di chinh dé cap dudng cho ngudi tam dung aé bao dam ngudi ndy khong ::73
thanh ganh nang cua xd hoi.

: . S OIBVE SO e e o T

3b) Cuy nhén vién cud chinh phu Hoa Ky hodc cac hang 1 khong du tiéu chudn 8 “tink trang ti nan co
the ddéc coi nhi la ngubt tam dung vi'cdng ich néli ho co anh em hodc than nhan gan hign durzg e
ngu tai Hoa Ky ung thuan tra tién di cbuy?n vd chung 10 rang ho co kha nang ta: chinh dé cdp
diing cho ngubdi tan dung deé bao dam nguoi ndy khong tro thanh ganh nang cua xa ho:

3c) M‘xdng ngdbz con déc than cua cdu nhan vién cua chinh phu Hoa Ky} hoac cac hang tu da diloc chap
thuan la ngdbs tam d:mg vi cong ich, chi duoc phep di rfseo cha me 10i Hoa K y néu nhiing ngum con
ndty dudi 21 tuo.

Please see the reverse for an English translation
(Xin coi ban dich tié..g A"h d mat sau)

U.S. INTERVIEW TE\“ -

20 AU6 1997
HO CHi MUt CITY
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INTERNATIONAL CATHOLIC MIGRATION COMMISSION (ICMC)
Joint Voluntary Agency for the US Orderly Departure Program, American Embassy, Bangkok

Case Number: TV 261897 /H34 -|i¢ . Date: 02D e

27.11. 97
The US Orderly Departure Program (ODP) has received your inquiry regarding the referenced ODP case.

This case was interviewed and denied by a US Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) officer based
on the evidence and testimony presented. There is no appeal from such a denial, however, US immigration
law provides that any applicant may request to re-open a case if additional or new evidence or facts are
presented in support of the original refugee claim. Please refer to the section(s) indicated below for further
information. When submitting additional documents to ODP, please submit photocopies; DO NOT
SUBMIT THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS. Please DO NOT submit evidence which was previously seen by
ODP; repeated submission of the same documents will delay the processing of your case.

{3 We have reviewed our records based on the inforatian contained in your inquiry, however, insufficient
evidence or facts are available to warrant reconsideration of the case.

[0 The documents you submitted:

were already seen and determined by the interviewing officer to be insufficient proof of your refugee
claim. These documents do not warrant an officer's review of your case.

O The principal applicant has failed to submit sufficient, credible evidence to establish that he spent at
least three years in re-education as a result of his association with the US prior to 1975. Further
consideration may be given upon receipt of:

___ re-education release certificates ____evidence of pre-1975 activities
___ MOl verification of time spent in re-education ~__ old photographs
__ restoration of civil rights documents __ letters of explanation

4 Based on the information presented at interview, tae applicants have failed to establish that they meet the
definition of a refugee as detined in Section 101{a)(42) of the Imnigration and Nationality Act (INA).
ODP policy indicates that refugee applicants must demonstrate to the satisfaction of the interviewing
officer that they have been subject to persecution i Vietnam as a result of their association with the US
prior to 1975. In some cases, evidence presented may have been determined not credible and therefore
not considered. Further consideration may be given if additional new evidence or facts are presented in
support of the original refugee claim.

[J Based on the documents and testimony presented at interview, the family relationships between the
applicants on this case have not been established. Further consideration may be given upon receipt of:
birth certificates or certified birth extracts; marriage certificates or extracts; old family registers; school
records; hospital records or maternity receipts; cld photographs.

O Based on the evidence and testimony presented, the applicants do not meet current ODP eligibility
requirements. Further consideration of this case is unlikely. Relatives in the US may consult their local
Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) office about the possibility of filing immigrant visa
petitions (Form I-130) or a refugee petition (Form [-730) on behalf of the applicants.

[ Based on the documents and testimony presented at interview, the identity of the applicants on this case
have not been established. Further consideration may be given upon receipt of: photocopies of old
identification cards; birth certificates or certificd birth extracts; marriage certificates or extracts; old
family registers; school records; hospital records or maternity receipts; old photographs; letters of
explanation.

[ The referenced case was represented to a US consular/immigration officer based on your submission of

on the original denial was upheld.

O Other:




_ INTERNATIONAL CATHOLIC MIGRATION COMMISSION (ICMC)
Joint Voluntary Agency for the'US Oderly Departure Program, American Embassy, Bangkok

Chudng Trinh Ra Bi C6 Trat Tu Hoa Ky da nhé4n dudc thu hoi cia Ong/Ba vé trudng hgp néu trén.
Truong hop nay da dugc phong vdn va bj vién chic So Di Tri va Nhap Tich Hoa Ky tir chéi dya
vao céc chiing td di trinh. Khong c6 viéc khi€u nai d8i vdi quyét dinh tit ch8i nay Tuy nhién, lujt
di trd Hoa Ky cho phép duong don dudc yéu ciu md lai hd sd néu cé thém nhing chiing tit mdi dé
hd trg cho don xin ban diu theo dién ti nan. Xin Ong/Ba xem nhitng 8 dudi day dé biét thém chi
ti€t. Khi ndp bd tiic céc gify td dén ODP, xin nép cic ban sao; DUNG NOP CAC BAN CHINH. Xin
DUNG ndp lai nhitng ching tir di ndp trude diy cho ODP rdi; viéc ndp lai nhiing gidy td cii sé lam
cham tré viéc citu xét hd sd cia qui vi.

[0 Chiing toi da téi xét hd sd clia Ong/Ba dua trén nhitng chi tiét trong thu hdi ctia Ong/Ba. Tuy
nhién, ching t8i khdng thdy cé da bing ching d€ bdo diam la trudng hgp nay dudc tai xét.

[0 Nhitng gidy to Ong/Ba di nop nhu di dugc vién chitc phong vdn xem va xdc dinh 12 khéng da
dé chitng minh cho 16i khai xin ti nan ctia Ong/Ba. Nhiing gidy td nay khong bao dam cho vién
chifc phu trach tai xét hd sd cia Ong/Ba.

[0 buong don chinh khéng trinh dudc cic bing cd diy da va ddng tin cdy ching minh 12 minh di
bi giam giif trong trai cai tao it nhit la ba nidm vi c6 lién hé vdi Hoa Ky trudc ndm 1975. Hd sd
s€ dudc cifu xét ti€p khi ndo nhan dugc:

__ Céc gidy ra trai __bang ching viéc lam trudc 75
__ gidy x4c nhan thdi gian trong trai cii tao do B4 Noi Vu cdp __cé4c hinh anh cii
__ gidy phuc hdi quyén c6ng dan __cdc thy gidi thich

[ Qua cdc chi tiét trinh liic phong vda, duong Jon kivdng ching minh dudce ho héi du tiéu chuin
ti nan theo dinh nghia ctia Poan 101(a){42) ciia Ludt Di Trd va Nhap Tich(INA). Chdnh sdch cua
ODP 4n dinh la cdc dudng ddn dién ti nan pliii chiing minh dudc vdi vién chuc phéng vin [a
ho d4 bi bt bd va ngugc dii tai Viét Nam vi d lién quan vdi Hoa Ky trude ndm 1975. Trong vai
trudng hdp, cdc bang chitng trinh bay ¢4 thé bi xem nhu 13 khdng ddng tin ciy va do dé khéng
dugc xem xét. Hd sd c6 thé dugc ciu xét tiép nu dudng don trinh thém nhiing bing ching
hoic sy kién mdi dé hiu thuin cho yéu ciu ban diu xin dugc xét theo dién ti nan.

[ Céc chitng ti va bing ¢4 trinh lic phong vin khong cho thiy c6 méi lién hé gia dinh gilta cic
dudng don trong hd so nay. Hd so c6 thé dude citu xét thém khi nhan dudc gidy khai sinh hoidc
trich lyc khai sinh, gidy hén thi hoic trich luc hon thi, cic s6 h khiu ci, hoc ba, gidy chifng
do bénh vién cdp, cdc hinh anh ca.

[J Nhiing bing cd va chiing tir da trinh cho thiy cic dudng don khdéng héi di céc tiéu chudn hién
thdi clia ODP. Hb sd nay khéng dudc cifu xét tham nifa. Cic than nhan d Hoa Ky c6 thé hdi y
vdi vin phong Di Tra va Nhép Tich tai dia phuong dé xem c6 kha ndng xin thj thuc di dan
(M4u 1-130) hodc ddn xin theo dién ti nan cho nhing ngudi nay (Miu I-730)

00 Nhing ching tit va bing cd trinh lic phéong vin khéng xdc nhan dudc 1y lich clia cdc dudng
ddn. Hb sd c6 thé ti€p tuc dudc cifu xét khi nhian dude ban sao cta thé cin cudc cii, gify khai
sinh hodc trich luc khai sinh ¢6 thi thyc, gidy hon thi hodc trich luc hén thd, s6 hd khiu ci,
hoc ba, gidy ching nhin do bénh vién cidp hodc ¢idy ching sinh, cic hinh anh ci, céc thu giai
thich.

[ H® so néu trén dudc trinh cho vién chic lanh sy/di tri va nhép tich cin cif vao nhifng gidy td
sau day ma Ong/Ba da nép: vio ngly va quyét dinh
ti chdi ban dau vin khdng thay déi. -

O Cac ly do khéc:__




Embassy of the United States of America

Bangkok, Thailand

me ammn Orderly Departure Program

O UL e

Date:

Dear ODP applicant:

Your resettlement application on file with the US Orderly Departure Program (ODP) was denied by
an officer of the US Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) at an interview in Ho Chi Minh
City.

This letter is to inform you that, because your application has been denied, it is no longer being
handled by ODP. Your case file and all materials relating to your application have been transferred
to the INS District Office in Bangkok, Thailand.

All future correspondence relating to your application should be directed to the INS at the following
address: : :

US Immigration and Naturalization Service
93/1 Wireless Road
Diethlem Tower B, Room 114/1
Bangkok 10330 Thailand

Enclosed are the original documents, if any, from your case file. Photocopies have been retained for
the record.

Sincerely yours,

Dewey Pendergrass
Director and Chief Consul
US Orderly Departure Program

ODP-71 (10/98)
A Denied Case Transfer



Bangkok, Thailand
Chuong Trinh Ra Di Cé Trat Tu

Ngay:

Giti duong don ODP:

Don xin dinh cu ctia Ong/Ba c6 wong ho sd vdi Chudng Trinh Ra Di C6 Trat Tu Hoa
Ky (ODP) da bi mét vién chuc ctia Sd Di Tr va Nhap Tich Hoa Ky (INS) tf chéi
trong budi phong vin ¢ Thanh phd Hd Chi Minh.

Thu nay xin béo cho Ong/Ba biét ring vi don xin ctia Ong/Ba da bi tf chéi, nén
ODP khéng con phu trach viéc ciiu xét nita. HO sd va tdt ca cic gidy td lién quan
dén don xin ctia Ong/Ba da dugc chuyén cho Vin phong Dia hat INS tai Bangkok,
Thailand. ‘

T&t cd nhitng thu t trong tuong lai lién quan dé€n don xin ctia Ong/Ba phai dudc
giti thing dén INS theo dia chi sau day:

US Immigration and Naturalization Service
93/1 Wireless Road
Diethlem Tower B, Room 114/1
Bangkok 10330 Thailand

Dinh kém la céc gidy td ban chinh, néu c6, tit hd sd ctia Ong/Ba. C4c ban sao da
dugc Itu vao ho so.

Tran trong kinh chao Ong/Ba

Dewey Pendergrass
Gidm Ddc va Trudng Lanh Su
Chuong Trinh Ra Di C6 Trat Tu Hoa Ky

. ODP-71 VN (10/98)
Denied Case Transfer



habalad Ll

g !, b
; il ek §
N

\ s N
& KM&M law i
§ . xiam Chucho Npddold |
N . PARAVON VA MR AL S oS B s
\i bbbttt baldold bbbl





